NEW PRODUCT
PATENTED DGL SERIES
BALANCING CYLINDERS
PATENT NO:
TR 2018 02698 B
ONE BRAND, COMPLETE SOLUTIONS
IN PNEUMATIC AUTOMATION
PATENT NO:

Ø L L1 L3 L4 L5 SW G
250 90 65 320 26 32.5 40 M33x2 262 M16 285 212 187 21 65 52 36 G1-1/4"
320 100 70 395 30 37.5 50 M42x2 336 M16 360 236 206 21 75 60 46 G1-1/2"
400 115 80 485 30 37.5 63 M48x2 419 M20 445 252 217 26 75 60 55 G1-1/2"
*Please contact us for cylinder
diameters over 400 mm.
12
PATENT NO:
TR 2018 02698 B
BALANCING CYLINDERS
Ø80 - Ø400DGL MOUNTING PARTS
Cylinder
Ø mm Part Number B1 H H1 H2
Ø H3 H4 H5
80 KEB-8020 96 208 28 20 34 18 25
100 KEB-10020 116 209 28 20 34 18 25
125 KEB-12525 138 224 35 25 39 22 31
160 KEB-16030 178 253 42 30 53 25 37
200 KEB-20030 217 283 42 30 53 25 37
250 KEB-25040 320 297 85 40 50 30 40
320 KEB-32050 395 336 100 50 60 40 50
400 KEB-40063 485 367 115 63 70 50 63
DGL Series - Ø80 - Ø400
KEB (SPHERICAL SWIVEL FLANGE) Ø80, Ø100, Ø125, Ø160, Ø200
KEB (SPHERICAL SWIVEL FLANGE) Ø250, Ø320, Ø400
13
PATENT NO:
TR 2018 02698 B
BALANCING CYLINDERS
Ø80 - Ø400DGL ROD END MOUNTINGS
DGL Series - Ø80 - Ø400
KMB (ROD EYE MOUNTING) Ø80, Ø100, Ø125
KMB-K (ROD EYE MOUNTING) Ø160, Ø200, Ø250, Ø320, Ø400
ROD END NUT Ø80, Ø100, Ø125, Ø160, Ø200, Ø250, Ø320, Ø400
Cylinder
Ø mm
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm)
d d3
6H
B C1 W L3
min
d2 L4 h1 L5 d4 d5 dk aº S S1
80, 100 KMB-20 20 M20x1.5 25 18 30 33 50 102 77 10 27.5 34 34.925 14 30 10
125 KMB-25 25 M24x2.0 31 22 36 42 60 124 94 12 33.5 42 42.85 15 36 12
160, 200 KMB-K32 32 M27x2.0 32 28 22 37 71 118.5 80 32 38 66 44 4 41 13.5
250 KMB-K40 40 M33x2.0 40 33 26 46 90 146 97 41 47 80 53 4 50 16.5
320 KMB-K50 50 M42x2.0 50 41 32 57 109 179.5 120 50 58 96 66 4 65 16
400 KMB-K63 63 M48x2.0 63 53 38 64 136 213 140 62 70 114 83 4 75 18
14
PATENT NO:
TR 2018 02698 BBALANCING CYLINDERS - Ø80 - Ø400DGL VISUAL REPRESENTATIONS
DGL Series - Ø80 - Ø400